Trade and other payables 20,773,990 20,773,990 18,042,057 2,731,933 - -

 35,002,558 37,970,588 23,451,931 5,235,597 3,454,977 5,828,083

31 December 2021

Bank overdraft 2,457,449 2,457,449 2,457,449 -   - -

Borrowings 13,492,337 17,052,002 2,671,364   3,865,781 3,575,185 6,939,672
Customers deposits 1,615,204 1,615,204 1,615,204 -   - -

Trade and other payables 10,932,499 10,932,499   8,242,548   2,689,951   -   -

 28,497,489 32,057,154 14,986,565 6,555,732 3,575,185 6,939,672

iii. Market risk

Interest rate risk

   2022  2021

 Interest Interest rate
Carrying
amount Interest rate

Carrying
amount

Cash in bank Fixed 0% 6,912,499 0% 2,259,170

Overdraft Fixed 7.50% (851,239) 7.50% (2,457,449)

Leases  Fixed 0.74% - 2.29% (2,202,268) 0.74% - 2.29% (2,199,085)

Borrowings Variable 4.75%-5.75% (11,412,608) 3.30%-4.30% (13,492,337)

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable interest rate. The Company
has borrowings carrying interest rates based on LIBOR. The cash flow interest rate risk
sensitivity which is consistent with prior year is shown below in case there is a 10%
increase/decrease in interest rate.

 2022 2021

At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease
At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease

CDB – 8OR/ANG 331,740 364,915 298,566 211,542 232,696 190,388

CDB – 6OR/ANG 323,999 356,399 291,599 314,654 346,119 283,189

 655,740 721,313 590,166 526,196 578,815 473,577

Price risk
Price risk is the possibility that equity prices will fluctuate affecting the fair value of equity
investments. The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have equity investments.

ANGUILLA ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2022

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC$))

45

27. Financial instruments (continued)

iv. Fair value
The table below sets out fair values of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities as at the
reporting date.

  2022  2021

Carrying
amount Fair values

Carrying
amount  Fair values

Trade and other receivables 13,974,052 13,974,052 15,539,249 15,539,249

Cash 6,915,699 6,915,699 2,259,170 2,259,170

 20,889,751 20,889,751 17,798,419 17,798,419

Overdraft 851,239 851,239 2,457,449 2,457,449

Borrowings 11,412,608 14,380,638 13,492,337 17,052,002

Consumers’ deposits 1,964,721 1,964,721 1,615,204 1,615,204

Trade and other payables 20,773,990 20,773,990 10,932,499 10,932,499

 35,002,558 37,970,588 28,497,489 32,057,154

The basis for the determination of the fair values is discussed in detail in Note 5 to the
financial statements.

28. Related party transactions

Identification of related party
A party is related to the Company if:

(i) Directly or indirectly the party:
▪ Controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with the Company;
▪ Has interest in the Company that gives it significant influence over the Company; or;
▪ Has joint control over the Company.

(ii) The party is a member of the key management personnel of the Company. These include the
Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, the Systems Control Engineer, the